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Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Petitioners 

Nintendo Co., Ltd., and Nintendo of America Inc. (“Petitioners”) and Patent Owner 

Malikie Innovations Ltd. (“Patent Owner”) hereby jointly request that a true copy of 

their agreement (the “Agreement”), filed concurrently herewith as Exhibit 2001, 

be treated as business confidential information and be kept separate from the file 

for this inter partes review (“IPR”) proceeding. Concurrently with the filing of this 

Request, Petitioner and Patent Owner are filing a Joint Motion to Terminate. 

The parties consider the Agreement to contain highly sensitive confidential 

business information that would substantially harm their business interests if 

publicly disclosed. As such, the parties hereby jointly request that the Agreement be 

kept as a separate paper to be made available only under the provisions of 35 U.S.C 

§ 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c). The Agreement has been filed for access by the 

“Parties and Director Only.”  
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Respectfully submitted, 
 

Date:  December 2, 2025 /Patrick Colsher/  
Patrick Colsher 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 
Registration No. 74,955 

 
     

/Eamonn Gardner/  
Eamonn Gardner 
Lead Counsel for Petitioners 
Registration No. 63,322 
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PATENT OWNER’S EXHIBIT LIST 
 

Ex. 2001 [Confidential] Agreement  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing, along with the concurrently filed exhibit, 

was served via email on December 2, 2025, upon the following counsel of record 

for Petitioner:  

Matthew J. Brigham (mbrigham@cooley.com) 
Eamonn Gardner (egardner@cooley.com) 
Andrew C. Mace (amace@cooley.com) 
David Yun (dyun@cooley.com) 
Patrick. W. Lauppe (plauppe@cooley.com) 
Dena Chen (dchen@cooley.com) 
Mark R. Weinstein (mweinstein@cooley.com) 
Stephen Smith (stephen.smith@cooley.com) 
znintendomalikie@cooley.com 

 

Dated: December 2, 2025 /Patrick Colsher/ 

 Patrick Colsher (Reg. No. 74,955)  

Counsel for Patent Owner 
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